

Park City Municipal Corporation 445 Marsac Ave. P.O. Box 1478 Park City, UT 84060

Nate Rogers, Senior Manager of Production 1588 South Coast Drive Costa Mesa, California 92626 Nate_rogers@vfc.com 714.933.5818

Tuesday, May 14, 2019

Subject: DRAFT Donation/Gift Agreement & Final Acceptance Form

Artists: Erin D. Garcia & Jillian Evelyn

Title: Untitled

Location: PCMC Ice Arena Public Art Mural, 2019

Procured & Produced by: Vans, a Division of VF Outdoor, LLC

Dear Nate,

This letter serves as notice of the Donation/Gift Agreement & Final Acceptance Form of the public art piece "Untitled" between Vans, A Division of VF Outdoor, LLC (Vans) and Park City Municipal Corporation (the Contract).

The work performed under this agreement has been inspected and found to be complete. The date of final acceptance of the work is the date of this letter. As per Exhibit A (Donation Proposal) of the project, the artist shall warranty and pay for costs of the artwork including materials and workmanship for a period of one year upon final acceptance and date of this letter. No payment is to be made to Vans.

The City thanks Vans as well as Erin Garcia and Jillian Evelyn and all those involved in the project for their dedication and hard work in bringing this project to fruition. This piece of art will beautify the City and contribute to Park City community's quality of life for years to come.

Sincerely,

Jenny Diersen, Staff Liaison to the Park City Public Art Advisory Board Jenny.diersen@parkcity.org / (435) 640.5063

Attached: Exhibit A – Vans Donation Proposal for Artwork to the City